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NORTH CAROLINA 
TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMITTEE 

 
Voting Members 

 
Kelly Ibrahim (Chair) 
Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
1614 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614 
Phone:  919-715-9631 
Email:  Kelly.Ibrahim@ncagr.gov 
 
Wayne Buhler 
North Carolina State University 
NC Cooperative Extension Service 
Box 7609 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7609 
Phone:  919-515-5369 
Email:  wayne_buhler@ncsu.edu               
 
Matt Flint 
USDA – NRCS 
4405 Bland Road, Suite 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone:  919-873-2105 
Email:  Matt.Flint@nc.usda.gov 
 
Anne Coan 
North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation 
P.O. Box 27766 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
Phone:  919-782-1705 
Email:  acoan@ncfb.net 
 
Jessi Baker 
Division of Marine Fisheries 
P.O. Box 769 
Morehead City, NC 28557-0769 
Phone:  252-808-8011 
Email:  jessi.baker@ncdenr.gov 
  

Vernon Cox 
NC Dept. of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
1 West Edenton Street 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
Phone:  919-733-7125 
Email:  Vernon.Cox@ncagr.gov 
 
Ben Knox, Supervisor* 
Rowan Soil and Water Conservation District 
Email:  jbk1959@att.net 
*(Term Expires February 2015) 
 
Tom Ellis 
North Carolina State Grange 
Email:  tellis3@bellsouth.net 
 
Greg Hughes, Conservation Technician* 
Hertford Soil and Water Conservation District 
305 West Tryon Street 
Winton, NC 27986 
Phone:  252-358-7846 
Email:  greg.hughes@hertfordcountync.gov 
*(Term Expires February 2015) 
 
Tommy Cutts 
USDA – NRCS 
4405 Bland Road, Suite 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone:  919-873-2127 
Email:  Tommy.Cutts@nc.usda.gov 
 
Tim Jones 
USDA – Farm Service Agency 
4407 Bland Road, Suite 175 
Raleigh, NC 27609-6298 
Phone:  919-875-4818 
Email:  Tim.Jones@nc.usda.gov 
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Benjy Strope 
Wildlife Resources Commission 
Phone: 910-866-4636  
Email:  benjy.strope@ncwildlife.org 
 
 
Jeff Young 
Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
59 Woodfin Place 
Asheville, NC 28801-2482 
Phone:  828-251-6208 
Email:  Jeff.Young@ncagr.gov  
 
 

Davis Ferguson, Area I Coordinator* 
Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
589 Raccoon Rd 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
Phone:  828-452-2741 
Email:  Davis.Ferguson@ncagr.gov  
(Term Expires February 2015) 
 
Dick Phillips 
NC A&T State University 
Phone:  336-334-7543 
Email:  DPhillengr@aol.com 
 

 
Alternate Voting Members 

 
 
Clay Logan, Supervisor* 
Clay Soil and Water Conservation District 
Email:  info@clayscorner.com 
*(Term Expires: February 2015) 

Keith Metts, NCACSP Technician* 
Jones Soil and Water Conservation District 
P.O. Box 40 
Trenton NC 28585-0040 
Phone:  252-448-2731 x 3 
Email:  keith.metts@nc.nacdnet.net 
*(Term Expires February 2015) 
 
 

 
Advisory Members (Non-voting) 

 
Jeri Gray 
UNC Water Resources Research Institute 
Box 7912 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7912 
Phone:  919-515-2815 
Email:  Jeri_Gray@ncsu.edu 
 

Rich Gannon, NPS Supervisor 
Division of Water Quality 
1617 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1617 
Phone:  919-807-6440 
Email:  Rich.Gannon@ncdenr.gov 
 
 
Ron Morris 
NRCS Area I 
589 Raccoon Road, Suite 203 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
Phone:  828-456-5132 
Email:  morris_ron@hotmail.com 
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